Page 1
Direct  Vent
Wall  Furnace
MoDels
DV-25-2sG
DV-35-2sG
WarninG: if not installed, operated and
maintained in accordance with the manufacturer's

Do not order bolts, screws, washers or nuts. they are standard hardware items and can be purchased at any local hardware store.
Shipments contingent upon strikes, fires and all causes beyond our control.
HoW to orDer repair parts
12434-15-0410Page 16
PLEASE NOTE:  When ordering parts, it is very important that  part number and description of part coincide.
  USE ONLY MANUFACTURER'S REPLACEMENT PARTS.  USE OF ANY OTHER PARTS COULD CAUSE INjURY OR DEATH.
parts list
index no. part no. Description
1 DV-769 Vent cap
2 DV-131 outside Mounting Plate
3 DV-548 air inlet tube
4 DV-524 Flue outlet tube
5 DV-757 Vent Kit
6 DV-899 Wall Mounting Bracket
7 DV-900 inlet air Drop chute
8 DV-762 &
DV-763
gasket - air Drop chute
(2 Each Required)
9 DV-951 casing top
10 DV-901 Heat Shield
11 DV-902 Inner Casing (US version)
11 15665 Inner Casing (Canada version)
12 RH-705 Casing Side (2 Required)
13 712036 gasket - Flue outlet Support
14 DV-903 Combustion Chamber (DV-25)
14 DV-904 Combustion Chamber (DV-35)
15 712098 gasket - Lighting Hole
16 DV-781 Lighting Hole cover assembly
with clear Mica
17 DV-064 cover Plate
18 DV-988 Burner (DV-25)
18 DV-990 Burner (DV-35)
19 672063 thermopile
20 DV-1004 Pilot tubing w/Ferrells
21 RH-238 Burner Door
22 DV-778 gasket - Burner Door
23 712051 gasket - Pilot Burner
24 DV-994 Pilot Shield
25 R-2224 Pilot Burner with Orifice (Nat)
25 R-2223 Pilot Burner with Orifice (LP)
26 DV-772 electrode and Wire
27 DV-913 casing Front
28 742155 Burner Orifice, (DV-25 Nat)
28 742238 Burner Orifice, (DV-25 LP)
28 P-86-38 Burner Orifice, (DV-35 Nat)
28 742233 Burner Orifice, (DV-35 LP)
29 P-190 Manifold
30 R-191 Manifold Union assembly
31 R-5600 Gas Valve (Nat) 7000 MVRLC
31 R-5601 Gas Valve (LP) 7000 MVRLC
32 DV-1003 Valve Bracket
33 DV-764 &
DV-765
gasket - chamber Support
(2 Each Required)
34 DV-908 Valve Shield
35 R-2708 Piezo ignitor
not Shown 742158 Pilot Orifice (Nat)
not Shown 742266 Pilot Orifice (LP)